
2019/2020 TERM 
LAPEER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

255 CLAY STREET, SUITE 301 
LAPEER, MICHIGAN 

Work Phone:  (810) 667-0366; Fax (810) 667-0369 
 
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #1 
Brenden Miller (R) 
6886 Willits Road 

Fostoria, MI  48421 
Home Phone:  (810) 627-9793 

bmiller@lapeercounty.org 
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #2 
Dyle Henning  (R) 

1372 E. Sawdust Corners Road 
Lapeer, MI  48446 

Home Phone:  (810) 664-0593 
dhenning@lapeercounty.org 

 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #3 
                              Gary Roy  (R)                Chairman 

1386 N. Summers Road 
Imlay City, MI  48444 

Home Phone:  (810) 724-6924 
groy@lapeercounty.org 

 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #4 
Lenny Schneider  (R) 

1450 Tanglewood Drive 
Lapeer, MI  48446 

Phone:  (810) 338-5686 
lschneider@lapeercounty.org 

 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #5 
      Rick Warren  (R) 
2872 Sunset Circle 

Metamora, MI  48455 
Home Phone:  (586) 872-8441 

rwarren@lapeercounty.org 
 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #6 
Linda Jarvis  (R) 

2654 E. Newark Road 
Metamora, MI  48455 

Phone:  (810) 441-9271 
ljarvis@lapeercounty.org 

 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #7 
                                     C. Ian Kempf  (R)                Vice-Chairman 

144 E. Third Street 
Imlay City, MI  48444 

Home Phone:  (810) 417-0395 
ikempf@lapeercounty.org 
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